IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

KIMBERLEY THAMES,

Plaintiff,

v.

CITY OF WESTLAND; JEFF JEDRUSIK, individually and in his official capacity as Chief of Police, City of Westland Police Department; JASON SOULLIERE, individually and in his official capacity as a police officer, City of Westland Police Department; JOHN GATTI, individually and in his official capacity as a police officer, City of Westland Police Department; ADAM TARDIF, individually and in his official capacity as a police officer, City of Westland Police Department; NORMAN BROOKS, individually and in his official capacity as a police officer, City of Westland Police Department; NORTHLAND FAMILY PLANNING CLINIC, INC.; RENEE CHELIAN, Owner, Operator, CEO, and Founder, Northland Family Planning Clinic, Inc.; JOHN DOE [a fictitious name], Northland employee/agent, Family Planning Clinic, Inc.; and MARY E. GUILBERNAT, employee/agent, Northland Family Planning Clinic, Inc.,

Defendants.

No. 2:16-cv-14130-GCS-EAS

JUDGMENT

The Court has reviewed the papers filed in the above-captioned matter under Rule 68 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and having reviewed the record and being fully apprised, finds entry of judgment as provided for by that rule

2:16-cv-14130-GCS-EAS Doc # 25 Filed 03/14/17 Pg 2 of 3 Pg ID 343

proper. NOW THEREFORE, the Court HEREBY ENTERS THE FOLLOWING JUDGMENTS:

- 1. Judgment is entered against Defendant Northland Family Clinic, Inc., in the amount of six hundred sixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents (\$666.66) as to all of Plaintiff Kimberley Thames' claims for relief, including costs and attorney's fees;
- Judgment is entered against Defendant Renee Chelian in the amount of six hundred sixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents (\$666.66) as to all of Plaintiff Kimberley Thames' claims for relief, including costs and attorney's fees; and
- 3. Judgment is entered against Defendant Mary E. Guilbernat in the amount of six hundred sixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents (\$666.66) as to all of Plaintiff Kimberley Thames' claims for relief, including costs and attorney's fees.

SO ADJUDGED AND ORDERED, this 14th day of March, 2017

<u>s/George Caram Steeh</u> Hon. George Caram Steeh United States District Judge 2:16-cv-14130-GCS-EAS Doc # 25 Filed 03/14/17 Pg 3 of 3 Pg ID 344

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this Judgment were served on the attorneys of record by electronic

means or U.S. Mail on March _____, 2017.

Case Manager